construction work to contract assets (liabilities), the application of IFRS 15 on 1 January 2018 has no impact on the
statement of profit or loss. The accounting policies for contract revenue recognition under IFRS 15 are set out in
Note 4 below. The amount of adjustment for each financial statement line item affected by the application of IFRS
15 is illustrated below.

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 January 2017

As previously
reported

IFRS 15
adjustments As restated

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Trade receivables 8,726 (3,980) 4,746
Contract assets — 5,891 5,891
Amount due from customers for construction work 1,911 (1,911) —
Amount due to customers for construction work (2,779) 2,779 —
Contract liabilities — (2,779) (2,779)

Total effect on net assets —

81Solis Holdings Limited Annual Report 2018

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
For the financial year ended 31 December 2018

3 ApplicAtion of neW And revised internAtionAl finAnciAl
reporting stAndArds (continued)

new and amended ifrss that are effective for the current year (continued)

IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers (Continued)
Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 31 December 2017

As previously
reported

IFRS 15
adjustments As restated

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Trade receivables 5,814 (4,118) 1,696
Contract assets — 16,017 16,017
Amount due from customers for construction work 11,899 (11,899) —
Amount due to customers for construction work (344) 344 —
Contract liabilities — (344) (344)

Total effect on net assets —

Impact on consolidated cash flows as at 31 December 2017

As previously
reported

IFRS 15
adjustments As restated

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Trade receivables 2,912 138 3,050
Contract assets — (10,126) (10,126)
Amount due from customers for construction work (9,988) 9,988 —
Amount due to customers for construction work (2,435) 2,435 —
Contract liabilities — (2,435) (2,435)

Net effect on cash from operating activities —

The Group has applied IFRS 15 in accordance with the fully retrospective transitional approach without using the
practical expedients for completed contracts in IFRS 15.C5(a), and (b), or for modified contracts in IFRS 15.C5(c)
but using the expedient in IFRS 15.C5(d) allowing both non-disclosure of the amount of the transaction price
allocated to the remaining performance obligations, and an explanation of when it expects to recognise that
amount as revenue for all reporting periods presented before the date of initial application, i.e. 1 January 2018.